03/11/2008 12:10
 2019455529
 SERGEI OREL ESQ
 PAGE 01/03

 USPTO
 2/28/2008 7:50:30 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: MICHAEL D. YABLONSKY, PH.D., ESQ. COMPANY: 660 ANDERSON AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v1.1 02/25/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500471353					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			атте	Execution Date	
Tou Chie				01/31/2008	Ì
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Midas Enterprises (Far East) Limited				,
Street Address:	19 Hung To Road				
Internal Address:	Room 2005-07, Fullerton Centre, Kwun Tong				
City:	Kowloon				
State/Country:	HONG KONG				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type  Number					
		29273385			
2921 3303					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				5 6 8 8
Fax Number: (201)945-5529					
Company day Miles at 1 and 1 a					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 201-945-5525					
Email: screi@sergel-orel.com					g
Correspondent Name: Michael D. Yabionsky, Ph.D., Esq.					
Address Line 1: 660 Anderson Avenue Address Line 4: Cliffside Park, NEW JERSEY 07010					
Address Line 4: Cliffside Park, NEW JERSEY 07010					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FHKI 2068		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sergei Orel		
Total Attachments: 1 source=FHKI 2068 - assignment signed#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 020634 FRAME: 0879

April 10 miles

## Attorney Docket Number: FHKI 2068 DR4706

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, TOU CHIE, of Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented · certain new design in CUTTER.

For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 2, 2007. The application number is 29/273,365.

Whereas, Midas Enterprises (Far East) Limited, of Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is Room 2005-07, Fullerton Centre, 19 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Tou Chie, Applicant

31th January 2008

Date

Witness' Signature:

31th January 2008

Witness' Name:

CHAN YEE DYRN SELINA

Witness' Address:

ROOM 2005-07, Fullerton Centre, 19 Hung To Road,

Kwun Tong, Kowloon,

Hong Kong.

Date

PATENT

REEL: 020634 FRAME: 0880